North West Realty, LLC

9326 S. M-37, P.O. Box 843 Baldwin, MI 49304 www.cbnwr.com - (231) 745-4646

Seller's Disclosure Statement

Property address.

Street

Michigan

Purpose of Statement: This statement is a disclosure of the condition of the property in compliance with the Seller Disclosure Act. This statement is a disclosure of the condition and information concerning the property, known by the Seller. Unless otherwise advised, the Seller does not possess any expertise in construction, architecture, engineering or any other specific area related to the construction or condition of the improvements on the property or the land. Also, unless otherwise advised, the Seller has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas such as the foundation or roof. This statement is not a warranty of any kind by the Seller or by any Agent representing the Seller in this transaction, and is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties the Buyer may wish to obtain.

Seller's Disclosure: The Seller discloses the following information with the knowledge that even though this is not a warranty, the Seller specifically makes the following representations based on the Seller's knowledge at the signing of this document. Upon receiving this statement from the Seller, the Seller's Agent is required to provide a copy to the Buyer or the Agent of the Buyer. The Seller authorizes its Agent(s) to provide a copy of this statement to any prospective Buyer in connection with any actual or anticipated sale of property. The following are representations made solely by the Seller and are not the representations of the Seller's Agent(s), if any. THIS INFORMATION IS A DISCLOSURE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE A PART OF ANY CONTRACT BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER.

Instructions to the Selfer: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is required. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, check NOT AVAILABLE. If you do not know the facts, check UNKNOWN, FAILURE TO PROVIDE A PURCHASER WITH A SIGNED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT WILL ENABLE A PURCHASER TO TERMINATE AN OTHERWISE BINDING PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

Appllances/Systems/Services: The items below are in working order. (The items listed below are included in the sale of the property only if the purchase agreement so provides.)

		rousky 2	Llewill Mi. 49	442 Michigan
	Street 7. Plumbing system: Type; copper galvanized	other	City, Village, or Township	
	Any known problems?	***************************************		
	8 Electrical system: Any known problems?			
	9. History of infestation, if any: ftermites comenter anter	Petc.)		
	10. Environmental problems: Are you aware of any orbit	anger, materials of products that	may be an environmental hazard such as.	but not limited to ashestos radon nac
	formaldehyde, lead-based paint, fuel or chemical storage	tanks and contaminated soil on	property.	ens,
	If yes, please explain:		unknown	yes no
	11. Flood Insurance: Do you have flood insurance on the 12. Mineral Rights: Do you own the mineral rights?	hubens,	unknown	yes no
	Other Items: Are you aware of any of the following:		unknown	yes no
	1. Features of the property shared in common with the adjo	ining landowners) spen as wills,	lenees, many and driveways or other feat	ures whose use or
	responsibility for maintenance may have an effect on the	e propeny	unknown	yes no
	2. Any encroachments, easements, zoning violations or not	sconforming uses?	unknown	yes no
	Any "common areas" (facilities like pools, tennis courts over the property?	, walkways, or other areas co-ow	ned with others), or a mimenwher's assoc	iation that lias any authority
	4. Structural modifications, alterations, or repairs made wit	hout necessary pennits or license	ed contractors? unknown	yes no
	5. Settling, flooding, drainage, structural, or grading proble		unknown	yes no
	Major damage to the property from fire, wind, floods, or			yes no
		disdisings:	unknown unknown	yes no
	8. Farm or farm operation in the vicinity; or proximity to a	landfill, airport, shooting fance.	unknown	yes no
	9. Any outstanding utility assessments or fees, including an	y natural gas main extension sun	charge? unknown	yes no yes
	10. Any outstanding municipal assessments or fees?	, 330 Linuxuna oronavorenda in 10 tenden i	unknour	yes no
	11. Any pending litigation that could affect the property or th	e Seller's right to convey the pro	perty? unknown	yes no
	If the presume to any of these questions in our of the			
	If the answer to any of these questions is yes, please explain.	Attach additional sheets, if nece	ssary:	
	The Seller has lived in the residence on the property from			
	The Seller has owned the property since		(date) to	(date).
	Seller has indicated above the condition of all the items based	on information become to the Co	21	(date), T
	and the state of the state of this forth to fife frate	Of Closing, Schor will immediate	lier. If any changes occur in the structura	VmechanicaVappliance
	the Broker liable for any representations not directly made by	the Broker or Broker's Agent.	of anti-section changes to buyer. In fig c	vent shall the parties hold
	College and Great and Control of			
	Seller certifies that the information in this statement is true an	d correct to the best of Seller's k	nowledge as of the date of Seller's signatu	ire.
	BUYER SHOULD OBTAIN PROFESSIONAL ADVICE	E AND INSPECTIONS OF T	HE PROPERTY TO MORE FULLY	DETERMINE THE CONDITION OF
		enochs meconing, BUI	VOT FIRTHER TO' HORSEHOLD VI	OLD, MILDEW AND BACTERIA.
	BUYERS ARE ADVISED THAT CERTAIN INFORMATIO	N COMPILED PURSUANT TO	THE SEX OFFENDERS REGISTRATION	ON ACT, 1994 PA 295, MCL 28,721
	TO 28.732 IS AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC. BUYERS SE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR SHERRIF'S DEPARTMEN	IT DIRECTLY.	SHOULD CONTACT THE APPROPRI	ATE LOCAL LAW
	BUYER IS ADVISED THAT THE STATE EQUALIZED REAL PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE	VALUE OF THE PROPER	TY, PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE EXEM	PTION INFORMATION, AND OTHER
	REAL PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION IS AVAILABL BUYER'S FUTURE TAX BILLS ON THE PROPERTY PROPERTY OBLIGATIONS CAN CHANGE SIGNIFICA	WILL RE THE SAME AS T	E LOCAL ASSESSOR'S OFFICE, BUY	YER SHOULD NOT ASSUME THAT
	PROPERTY OBLIGATIONS CAN CHANGE SIGNIFICA	INTLY WHEN PROPERTY IS	TRANSFERRED.	LS. UNDER MICHIGAN LAW, REAL
	Seller X Variet He	1.11		
		- Caguardy	Date Xi	0/22/18
	Seller	v 1	Date	,
	Buyer has read and acknowledges receipt of this statement.			
	Buyer	Date	ri	ime
_	Buyer	Date		me
			11	me

Disclaimer: This form is provided as a service of the Midland Board of REALTORS. Please review both the form and details of the particular transactions to ensure that each section is appropriate for the transaction. The Midland Board of REALTORS is not responsible for the use or misuse of the form for misrepresentation of for warranties made in connection with the form.

Property Address	637 E	Sondas	ky		
Street	Idlewi	W Mui.	49642	MICHIGAN	
City, \	Village, Township				

LANGUAGE FOR SELLER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LEAD-BASED PAINT

Seller represents and warrants that the listed property was built in 1978 or later, and that therefore, the federally-mandated lead-based paint disclosure regulations do not apply to this property.

Seller(s)

X Varier Goliatité

Date 10/22/18

2317452501 DHD~101			10:14:06 p.m. 01-27-2000 4
183-001-00	WAT	ER WELL AND P	UMP RECORD
CATION OF WELL	Completion is t	required under authority Failure to comply is a n	of Part 127 Act 368 PA 1978 DHD#10 43-02114
2.5	Township Name		60.1 1/01/84
alco	7	Frac	Section No. Town No. Range No.
Distance and Direction from Road In	taraection ·		1/4() 5 1/4 30 1/4
Idlewild #4	v 28		3. OWNER OF WELL
-		18 183	Authest
		* **	8 4
Street Address & City of Well Location	on Sandusky	SDE	Address Yes No
Locate with 'x' in Section Below		Sketch Map	4. WELLDEPTH: Date Completed New Well
** (350)	1		40 n. 9 16 100 A Replacement Well
[-+-! <u>+</u>	14-14-12		
ット- 뿌-뿌-뿌			5. Cable Tool Rotary Driven Dug-
하다 싫어하는 생각하다.			
	2	•	Inigation Type II Public Two III Public
	12 9	- 1	Test Well Type IIb Public
	BALLWIN	. f. 1.	7 00000 [7]
FORMATION DESCRIPTION		A Control	Dinate Cittata
	à	THICHES DEFINITION STRATUM. STRATUM.	OF Other
0.0	00'		Diameter: in. to fr. depth Weight: ths /ft.
- Mary Comple	- Change	- 30:30	tr. toft. depth
Vater bean Son	URA	. 10 43	BORE HOLE: Diameter: 1 In. to 40 It. depth Shale Greeker
0		10. 10	Diameter: 1 in. to 40 It. depth Shale Packer in. to ft. depth
		31	
		J155 AQ	
	* *		Diameter
	57.0.79		Set Between Y & trand 4 7
	40 - 4	* * *	FITTINGS: . K-Packer Represe Chart
2- 000	. 3 1 "	2.0	Blank Above Screen ft. Other
			9. STATIC WATER LEVEL:
	REC	FIVED	It. Below Land Surface. Flowing
BEACH	VED	3. 1-1- d 1- 1 AU 5-13	10. PUMPING LEVEL: Below Land Surface
NEW E	VED JA	N 8 200	ft. After hrs. Pumping at / G.P.M
2341-13 +2		1 0 2001	Air Test Pump
SEP 25	2000		11. WELL HEAD COMPLETION:
0.630	2.1		Pidess Adapter
	-11-6		. L. Basement Oliset
D.H.D.	. #1U		12. WELL GROUTED? No Yes From to Control
, m	S. 1		Neat Cement Bentonite
		2.0	No. of Bags // Additives
			13. NEAREST SOURCE OF POSSIBLE CONTAMINATION:
1.	W		Type: A.A.IC Distance S D - It. Directions
USE A 2ND SHEET IF N			: Type Distance 5 6 It. Direction
ABANDONED WELL PLUGGED?	Yes No		14. PUMP: :- Not Installed Pump Installation Only:
Casing DiameterIn.	Depthh.	ر د پر میپ	Manufactury s Name
	- A - A - A		Model Number - HP Volts
PLUGGING MATERIAL:	Neat Cament	Benzonite Slumy	100
CemenvBentonite Stury	Concrete Grout	Bentonite Chips	Length of Drop Pipe tr. Capacity G.P. M.
Cement/Bentonite Sturry No. of Bags	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?		Langth of Drop Pipe It Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other
CemenvBentonite Stury	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chips Yes No	Length of Drop Pipe It. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK:
Cement/Bentonite Sturry No. of Bags	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chips	Length of Drop Pipe the Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jet Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name
Cement/Bentonite Sturry No. of Bags	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallors
CemenvBentonite Slurry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No 18. WATER WELL CONTT	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallors PACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
CemenvBentonite Slurry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D DRILLING MACHINE OPERATOR:	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallors PACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
CemenvBentonite Slurry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No 18. WATER WELL CONTT	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallors PACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
CemenvBentonite Sturry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D DRILLING MACHINE OPERATOR:	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No 18. WATER WELL CONTT	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jet Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallons RACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: Index my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my.
CemenvBentonite Sturry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D DRILLING MACHINE OPERATOR:	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No 18. WATER WELL CONTT	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jat Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallors PACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
CemenvBentonite Sturry No. of Bags REMARKS: (Elevation, Source of D DRILLING MACHINE OPERATOR:	Concrete Grout Casing Removed?	Bentonite Chipe Yes No No No No No No No No No No	Length of Drop Pipe ft. Capacity G.P. M. TYPE: Submersible Jet Other PRESSURE TANK: Manufacturer's Name Model Number Capacity Gallons RACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: Index my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my.

al-	
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT NO. 10 Crawford, Kalkaska, Lake, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Newa Oceana, and Wexford Counties	PERMIT NUMBER 43-02114 SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM WATER WELL
PERMIT FOR FACILITIES AT: 637 E. SANDAR STREET ADDRESS SANDUSKY TOWNSHIP YATES COUNTY Lake SECTION 06 TOWN 117 RANGE SUBDIVISION Lot TAX ID NUMBER 43-15-383-001-98 02	NAME
DESIGN CRITERIA: SINGLE FAMILY, NO. OF BEDROOM 3 GARBAGE GRINDER BASEMENT PLUMBING OTHER, GAL/DAY OTHER NOTES	SOIL BORINGS Topsail 4" Fine Sand to 5/4' SWT + 5/4'
PERMIT TO INSTALL, CONSTRUCT, OR REPLACE DATE PERMIT EXPIRES In One Year. (Sure Let 1) X SEPTIC TANK SIZE 1,000 Gallon Minimum Capacity. Y DRAINAGE SYSTEM 600 Sq. Ft. (15' X *10') spaced 3' on OIL, an equivalent number of HDPE leach chambers. READ THE ADDENDUM (Y WATER WELL 2"-5" dia. casing / 25' Min. casing deptl. The Well Permit Conditions are on the Permit Addlendum attached to this permit !! MIN WELL ISOLATION 50' PLEASE READ THE BACKSIDE OF THIS PERMIT FOR OTHER REQUIREMAGE PERMIT CONDITIONS / RESTRICTIONS! (1) Stay a Min. of 50' from ANY water well, 10' from property lines, 10' from basement foundation. (2) Maintain adequate space available on site for an equally sized reserve drain field for future next (all sewage systems fail eventually)! (3) Remove trees in the drain field area (a Min. of 10' away is very highly recommended to avoid future root damage to the drain field) (4) The HOTTOM of the drain field should not exceed 24" deep for the MEST system operation and longest life expectancy. (MAY, allowed final cover depth placed over & above the drain field is not to exceed 24") (5) When the sewage system is completed, telephone 745-4663 (BEFORE 10:00 a.m.) to request a FINAL INSPECTION PRIOR to backfilling system and before placing this sewage system into operation!	Lots 1 - 5, & 47 - 50. Conters Max Corefully! Sandusky Street Well Garage House North 100' Road SEWAGE FINAL INSP. TYPE DATE 11/0 2/99 By 2/6 J W
[WELL, PERMIT CONDITIONS / RESTRICTIONS] ATTENTION: Give the enclosed "WELL LOG" form to your Alichigan Licensed Well Drilling Contractor! (+) PERMIT ADDENDUM entitled: "Requirements For Installing A Single Family Residential Well". PLEASE READ THIS PERMIT ADDENDUM CAREFULLY! NOTICE: A Driven Point Well IS NOT AUTHORIZED, and it NOT APPROVED: unless you obtain prior separate written approval from the Health Officer'] SEWAGE PERMIT ISSUED	INSP. TYPE TYPE OF TREATMENT SYSTEM 24 Equilic 21 clustur - 3 fuere 8 2 clustur SYS. DIMENSIONS ISOL DIST: WIN S. TANK 1, 000 gal. NOTES Insection Proceedings of Clusture 2 cost Trende INSPECTION DATE 11/02/19 CONTRACTOR Willie Porting TYPE A=Affidavit P-Partial F-Final WELL FINAL WELL INSPECTION DATE BY CASING DIAMETER CASING MATERIAL.

APPROVED CAP
COMMENTS

PUMP TYPE